

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14237/2011  
(From the judgment and order dated 07/10/2010 in AS No.900/1996 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.CHANDRAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.HARIDAS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.  
Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.  
Mr. Md. Saddique, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.  
  
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.  
for M/s Temple Law Firm  
  
Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, Adv.  
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| |COURT MASTER

|