

**Section XI-A**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3**

(Application for stay)

IN

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 14237 OF**  
**2011 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

**K. Chandran & Ors.**

**...Petitioners**

**Versus**

**K. Haridas & Ors.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13<sup>th</sup> September, 2013, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“List for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.”**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Ms. Malini Poduval, Advocate for the petitioner has on 15.5.2014 filed an application for stay with Annexure A/1 and the same is registered as I.A. No. 3 (copy of the same is circulated herewith).

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 25<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2014.

Sd/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR