

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
14237/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/10/2010
in AS No. 900/1996 passed by the High Court of Kerala at
Ernakulam)

K.CHANDRAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.HARIDAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date : 04/08/2014

This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.
Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.
For M/s. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the order dated 13.09.2013, the matter may be
listed on a non-miscellaneous day.

In the meanwhile, the final decree proceedings may go on but

Signature Not Verified

the final decree be not passed.

Digitally signed by

Meenakshi Kohli

Date: 2014.08.08

18:20:45 IST

Reason:

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(JASWINDER KAUR)
Court Master