

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).14237/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/10/2010
in AS No. 900/1996 passed by the High Court of Kerala at
Ernakulam)

K.CHANDRAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.HARIDAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 07/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.
Ms. Malini Poduval, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. Upayaditya Banerjee, Adv.
for M/s. Temple Law Firm

Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for the
petitioners, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

Date: 2015.01.07
17:14:50 IST
Reason: