

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1630/2015

K.CHANDRAN & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.HARIDAS (DEAD) & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for stay)

Date : 04/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Aristotle S.,Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

Mr. Prithu Garg,Adv.
M/s. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

Ms. Shaila Arora,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the appellants has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No. 1 which is defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks cure the defects whatever have been found in the said application, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.
List again on 14.10.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.08.05
15:40:01 SCT
Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar