

Listed on: 08.02.2016

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 1630 OF 2015

K. Chandran & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Dr. K. Haridas (Dead) & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 14.10.2015, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

“Ld. counsel for the petitioners has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No. 1 which is defective. Ld. counsel shall within a period of four weeks cure the defects whatever have been found in the said application.

List the matter again on 12.01.2016.”

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above counsel for the Appellant has cured the defects but has filed chamber summons beyond the time granted by the Ld. Registrar.

Service is not complete.

As per directions original record has been sent back to the concerned High Court.

It is further submitted that counsels for both the parties have not filed their respective statement of case so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 8th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv. (240, New Lawyer's Chambers)
2. Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv. (431, New Lawyer's Chambers)
3. M/s Temple Law Firm, Advs. (39, Lawyer's chambers)
4. Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)