

ITEM NO.84

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 4/2016, I.A. 5/2016 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 1630/2015

K.CHANDRAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.HARIDAS (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution)

Date : 04/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S.,Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.  
Ms. A. Sumathi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

bring on record the Delay of 17 days in filing the application for substitution to  
Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 1 is condoned.  
The application for substitution is allowed.  
The Counsel for the appellants has to file amended cause title  
within seven days and the Registry to process the ma  
tter accordingly.

(Jyoti Gupta)  
Sr.P.A.

(Raj Rani Negi)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
RASHMI DHYANI  
Date: 2016.07.06  
15:24:00 IST  
Reason: