

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 1630/2015

K.CHANDRAN (DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.HARIDAS (DEAD THROUGH LRS.) . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 106759/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 25-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Babita Sant, Adv.
Ms. Malini Poduval, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Mr. Prashant Padmanabhan, AOR
Mr Deepak Jain, Adv.
Mr K.B.Pradeep, Adv.
Ms Jaspreet Aulakh, Adv.
Mr Tanpreet Gulati, Adv.
Ms Twinkle Gupta, Adv.
Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr Arindam Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon hearing ld. counsel for the appellant, application for substitution in respect of appellant no.1, alongwith vakalatnama of the proposed legal representatives, is allowed. Cause title be amended accordingly.

Thereafter, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar