

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 1630/2015

K.CHANDRAN (DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.HARIDAS (DEAD THROUGH LRS.) . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 72813/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 72811/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 23-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOIFor Appellant(s) : Ms. Malini Poduval, AOR
Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.
Mr. Savyasachi Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Harshed Sunder, Adv.Mr. Renjith B. Marar, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR
Mr. Arun Poomulli, Adv.
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

Ms. Prachi Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Padmanabhan, AORMr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. Aditya Narendranath, Adv.
Mrs. M.b.ramya, Adv.
Mrs. Deeksha Gupta, Adv.Mr. V Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR
Mr. Bijo M Joy, Adv.
Ms. Niveditha R Menon, Adv.
Mr. C Govind Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R1) At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, list on 24th July, 2025.(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR